annual rent of Rs.5-10-10 pics 1.02 decimals of 
land bearing proportionate rent of Re.0.26 paise 
J.L. No.52 Re.Sur No.126 Khatian No.8 owner 
\026 West Bengal Govt.  There is no other 
cosharer.  In dag No.340 three hundred forty 
.79 decimals N \026 other Mouza In dag No.342 
three hundred forty two .24 decimals N \026 Farez
Khatian No. \026 81
In dag no.341 three hundred forty one .33 decimals 
N \026 Alta Bibi 
Total 1.36 one acre thirty six decimals.
Out of that in 12 annas share 1.02 one Acre two 
decimals of land

2.      In the said Police Station at the said Mouza 
included in the said Touzi, under the said 
owner, having Ryot Stitiban right, under part 
Khatian 310 from Khatian No.200 out of 19 
decimals in one plot . 37 decimal being 
proportionate annual rent .75 paise.  There is no 
other cosharer.
In dag No.343 three hundred forty three out of 49 
decimals Danga land 37 decimals of land.  There is 
no other cosharer.\024 

15.     In the second deed of sale, the property of transferor has been 
described as :
\023 \021ka\022 schedule particulars of the property
1.      In the District of 24 Parganas under Police

[...]

of land in our jama bearing annual rent of Rs.5-
10-10 pies 34 decimals of land bearing 
proportionate rent of Re.1.42 paise owner \026 
West Bengal Govt.  There is no other cosharer. 
In dag no.340 three hundred forty  .79 decimals 
N \026 other Mouza
In dag No.342 three hundred forty two .24 
decimals N \026 Farez.
Khatian No. \026 81
In dag no.341 three hundred forty one .33 
decimals N \026 Alta Bibi
Total 1.36 one Acre thirty six decimals
Out of that in 4 annas share .34 thirty four 
decimals of land.

2.      In the said Police Station, at the said Mouza, 
included in the said Touzi under the said owner, 
having Ryot Stitiban Right, under part Khatian 
310 from Khatian No.200 twelve decimals of 
land bearing annual rent of .25 paise.  There is 
no other cosharer.
In dag No.343 three hundred forty three .49 
decimals Danga land out of that in 4 annas share 
12 decimals of land
under two khatians total 46 decimals forty six 
decimals
Particulars of property mentioned in Schedule 
\021kha\022
In the District of 24 Parganas, under Police Station 
and sub-registry \026 Sonarpur, Pargana \026 Medan

[...]

Touzi No. \026 294, J.L. No. 52 Re. Sur No.126, 
having Korfa possessory Right, in one jama under 
Khatian No. \026 83, .24 twenty four decimals of land 
bearing annual jama of Rs.14.00 owner West 
Bengal Government.  There is no other cosharer.
In dag No.344 three hundred forty four Danga 24 
twnty four decimals N. Sudhir and others.
In two schedules total land .70 seventy decimals.
The Society will bear the cost of Registration of 
this Deed of Sale.\024

16.     Respondent herein had filed an application in the said suit for